
DWS Employment Center (EC) Contacts April 2023 

DWS EC  Address Contact Phone E-mail 
Logan 180 N 100 W, Logan, 

UT, 84321 
JaNea 
Lund 

(435) 265-2810 janealund@utah.gov 

Brigham 
City 

138 W 990 S, 
Brigham City, UT, 
84302 

JaNea 
Lund 

(435) 265-2810 janealund@utah.gov 

Ogden 480 27th Street, 
Ogden, UT, 84401 

Kelly Rees-
Maw 

(801) 626-0303 kreesmaw@utah.gov 
 

Clearfield 1290 E 1450 S, 
Clearfield, UT, 84015 

Rene Meza (801) 776-7830 rmeza@utah.gov 

South 
Davis 

763 W 700 S, Woods 
Cross, UT, 84087 

Roger 
Whitear 

(801) 298-6628 rwhitear@utah.gov 

Metro 720 S 200 E, SLC, 
UT, 84111 

Mario Kljajo (385) 272-6211 mkljajo@utah.gov 

South 
County 

5735 S Redwood Rd, 
Taylorsville, UT, 
84123 

Rob 
Chambers 

(385) 261-0824 robertc@utah.gov 

Tooele 305 N Main St Suite 
100, Tooele, UT, 
84074 

Roger 
Gomez 

(385) 315-6609 
 

rgomez@utah.gov 

Lehi 557 W State St, Lehi, 
UT, 84043 

Brandon 
Haslam 

(385) 225-7440 bhaslam@utah.gov 

Provo 1550 N 200 W, 
Provo, UT, 84604 
 

Chris Cook (801) 857-5087 chriscook@utah.gov 
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DWS EC  Address Contact Phone E-mail 
Spanish 
Fork 

1185 E Canyon 
Creek Parkway, 
Spanish Fork, UT, 
84660 

Sydney 
Christensen 

(385) 335-1544 schriste2@utah.gov 

Nephi 625 N Main, Nephi, 
UT, 84648 

Sydney 
Christensen 

(385) 335-1544 schriste2@utah.gov 

Park City 1960 Sidewinder 
Drive #103, Park 
City, UT, 84068 

Brittany 
Cozens 

(435) 315-5749  bcozens@utah.gov 

Heber City 69 N 600 W Suite C, 
Heber City, UT, 
84032 

Brittany 
Cozens 

(435) 315-5749 bcozens@utah.gov 

Roosevelt 140 W 425 S 300-13, 
Roosevelt, UT, 
84066 

Randi Bell (435) 287-8610 randibell@utah.gov 

Vernal 1050 W Market 
Drive, Vernal, UT, 
84078 

Randi Bell (435) 287-8610 randibell@utah.gov 

Price 475 W Price River 
Drive #300, Price, 
UT, 84501 

Nicole 
Steele 

(435) 609-6376 nsteele@utah.gov 

Emery 
County 

550 W Highway 29, 
Castle Dale, UT, 
84513 

Nicole 
Steele 

(435) 609-6376 nsteele@utah.gov 

Moab 457 Kane Creek 
Blvd, Moab, UT, 
84532 

Kelly 
Thornton 

(435) 719-2630 kthornto@utah.gov 
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DWS EC  Address Contact Phone E-mail 
Blanding 544 N 100 E, 

Blanding, UT, 84511 
Kelly 
Thornton 

(435) 719-2630 kthornto@utah.gov 
 
 

Delta 44 S 350 E, Delta, 
UT, 84624 

Daile Lovell (435) 864-3525 dlovell@utah.gov 

Manti 55 S Main, Suite 3, 
Manti, UT, 84642 

Todd 
Jorgensen 

(435) 835-0740 tjorgen@utah.gov 

Richfield 115 E 100 S, 
Richfield, UT, 84701 

Kim 
Washburn 

(435) 893-0016 kwashbur@utah.gov 

Junction 550 N Main, Junction 
City, UT, 84740 
*Only open Mon and 
Wed 9am-4pm 

Kim 
Washburn 

(435) 893-0016 kwashbur@utah.gov 

Loa 18 S Main, Loa, UT, 
84747 
*Only open Tues and 
Thurs 9am-4pm  

Kim 
Washburn 

(435) 893-0016 kwashbur@utah.gov 

Beaver 875 N Main, Beaver, 
UT, 84713 

Susan 
Munk 

(435) 865-6547 smunk@utah.gov 

Panguitch 655 N Main, 
Panguitch, UT, 
84759 

Susan 
Munk 

(435) 865-6547 smunk@utah.gov 

Cedar City 176 E 200 N, Cedar 
City, UT, 84721 

Susan 
Munk 

(435) 865-6547 smunk@utah.gov 

St George 162 N 400 E Suite 
B100, St George, 
UT, 84770 

Dora Ward (435) 414-4940 doraward@utah.gov 
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DWS EC  Address Contact Phone E-mail 
Kanab 468 E 300 S, Kanab, 

UT, 84741 
Dora Ward (435) 414-4940 doraward@utah.gov 

 


